6507.0  

4962.7  

3564.3  

6940.3  

8923.3  

14716-5

4729.4  

3111.8  

653.6  

251.5  

1645.4  

1670.5  

2133.7  

3379.2  

6187.8  

3834.9  

2103.9  

3107.8  

4836.1  

2694.5  

5295.2  

2101.9

2000

investments  of  around  R$  693  (six  hundred  and  ninety-three)  billion  to  be  executed  in

meets  the  development  of  infrastructure.  In  this  sense,  Decree  6,025  of  January  22

scope  of  the  Federal  Public  Administration.  This  program  is  a  government  initiative

2011

914.8

245.3

2004

[...]

546.8  

1022.3

2005

Brazilian  after  the  creation  of  IIRSA  with  the  aim  of  promoting  the  development  of

1565.3

Machine Translated by Google

Year XII – No. 18 - December 2024 - Salvador, BA

15

in  2011  reached  the  figure  of  US$  104.8  (one  hundred  and  four  point  eight)  billion.  (BNDES,

focused  on  the  internationalization  of  Brazilian  companies  and  adopting  a  look  at  America

following  table:

BR  101  SC  RS

3  São  Paulo  ring  road  section

5  Construction  of  the  Cascavel  railway

[...]

This  project  represents  yet  another  international  cargo  transportation  route  for

Saint  Anthony  and
Execution

which  aims  to  increase  transmission  capacity  between  the  Itaipu  Plant  and  the  submarket

of  the  Initiative  has  593  (Five  hundred  and  ninety-three  projects).  Among  the  projects  of  the

km),  tendered  in  2003  and  is  now  completed.

IIRSA,  studies  indicate  that  trains  favor  economies  of  scale,  resulting  in  low

Rio  Hydroelectric

*  Total  investment  in  ALL's  southern  network,  without  specifying  sections.